

PRESS RELEASE

Wired or Wireless, Inc. 17813 E Appleway Avenue, Spokane Valley, WA 99016 PH: 866-969-8351 | FX: 509-892-5876 | www.wow-tel.com

Partnership Award Presented to Wired or Wireless, Inc and the Tower of Malden

SPOKANE, WA, *November 18th 2009* – William B Geibel JR, President and Owner of Wired or Wireless, Inc. (WOW), and Mayor Ted Maxwell of Malden Washington, accepted the Partnership Award presented by the Inland Northwest Partners on behalf of WOW and the Town of Malden.

The award was presented to Geibel and Maxwell during the Inland Northwest Partner's 2009 Annual Meeting, "Road to Recovery: Cultivating the Spirit of Entrepreneurship", for the innovative partnership and positive contribution these two entities are providing to the Inland Northwest economy. WOW and Maxwell have been recognized for their cooperative efforts to bring broadband Internet services to the town of Malden.

"WOW is currently in the process of building a network infrastructure which will bring high-speed Broadband Internet and a community center to Malden WA through the Community Connect Broadband Program Grant from the USDA Rural Development organization. The center will provide the general public free access to a much needed broadband Internet connection", as stated by an Inland Northwest Partner Representative while presenting this award, "During later phases of the grant WOW will be working to also provide the Malden Police Department, Malden City Hall, and Malden Fire Station free broadband Internet access."

Wired or Wireless, Inc. is a locally owned and operated company based in the Spokane Valley. WOW has built up an extensive portfolio of services over the last 10 years including but not limited to: structured cabling, broadband Internet service provider, two-way radio equipment sales and services, and project management. To find out more about WOW, please visit them on the web at www.wow-tel.com or call to speak with a representative at 1-866-969-8351.